503917194 07/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3963847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CURTIS L. JOHNSON	06/21/2016
BRADLEY SUTTON	06/23/2016
JOHN G. GEORGIADIS	07/06/2016
JOSEPH L. HOLTROP	06/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS
Street Address:	352 HENRY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
Internal Address:	506 SOUTH WRIGHT STREET
City:	URBANA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15032202

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)510-0710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-698-2652

Email:docketing@ggip.comCorrespondent Name:GUNTIN & GUST, PLCAddress Line 1:117 S. COOK ST.

Address Line 2: NO. 358

Address Line 4: BARRINGTON, ILLINOIS 60010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9375-0035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW GUST
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Gust/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2016
	•

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 039166 FRAME: 0282

503917194

PATENT REEL: 039166 FRAME: 0283

39W453 W. Mallory Dr. Geneva, IL 60134

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Curtis L. Johnson, residing at 1922 E Amber Ln, Apt 204, Urbana, IL 61802, and Bradley Sutton, residing at 414 Bluestem Drive, Savoy, IL 61874, and John G. Georgiadis, residing at 240 E Lakewood-Drive, Champaign, IL 61822, and Joseph L. Holtrop, residing at 506 W. Springfield Avenue, Champaign, IL 61820, hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)", have made the invention described in the United States Patent Application entitled THREE DIMENSIONAL MULTISLAB, MULTI-SHOT MAGNETIC RESONANCE ELASTOGRAPHY; Attorney Docket No. TF13116-03(US)_9375-0035, US Patent Application no. 15/032,202 for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on herewith and,

WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of , having a place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, IL 61801, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor(s) from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor(s) hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignor(s) and the Assignor(s)' legal representatives, that the Assignor(s) will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor(s) will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignor(s) authorize the Assignee, any agent of the Assignee, and any attorney of the Assignee to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, and any further identification information, if required.

AND said Assignor(s) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument. A facsimile copy of this Assignment, or any form of an electronic copy of this Assignment, including the signature pages hereto, shall be deemed to be an original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor(s), on the date(s) listed below.

6/21/20	16
Curtis L. Johnson Date	
STATE OF De ss COUNTY OF NEW CASHE	
The foregoing instrument was sworn to and subscribed by Curtis L. Johnson,	
personally known to me; or produced identification; identification type:	: DR License
	and Caal
Motary Sign Print, type o	ature r stamp name of notary
Jason M. Raa Notary Publi #20130816000 Commission Expires	023

Bradley Sutton Date
STATE OF 12) SS COUNTY OF Champaign
The foregoing instrument was sworn to and subscribed before me this 23rd day of, 2016 by Bradley Sutton , who is:
personally known to me; or produced identification; identification type:
Notary Signature Print, type or stamp name of notary
"OFFICIAL SEAL" HEATHER K. JONES NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 12/9/2017

and generalized springers and the second springers are springers and the second springers are springers and the second springers and the second springers are springers and the second springers are springers and the second springers and the second springers are springers are springers are springers and the second springers are springers and the second springers are springers are springers and the second springers are springers are springers and the springers are springers and the second s	gyggyntii pyrgypatindrongypriiniddiwrgandii ciwria annolonuu o
John G. Georgiadis	> 6 July 2016 Date
STATE OF /LLINOIS) SS
COUNTY OF)
	G. Georgiadis, who is:
personally known to me; or	
produced identification; ide	ntification type:
	Cotherine M. Warm
	Notary Signature of Witness
	Print, type or stamp name of notary witness
	A III M Notation

beeath o	1 HOURS 6/23/2016
Joseph L. Ho	Itrop Date
STATE OF COUNTY OF	Champaign)
The foregoing	instrument was sworn to and subscribed before me this 23rd day of, 2016 by Joseph L. Holtrop , who is:
	personally known to me; or
17/1	produced identification; identification type:
•	Meather Klones
	Notary Signature Print, type or stamp name of notary
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" HEATHER K. JONES
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 12/9/2017